## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2390

Page 2, line 2, replace "means one or more of" with "includes"

Page 2, line 26, remove "other than a pharmaceutical product that has"

Page 2, line 27, remove "therapeutic or diagnostic value and is regulated"

Page 3, line 19, remove "telephone or other communications,"

Page 3, line 20, after "pipeline" insert ", excluding telephone or other communications lines"

Page 4, line 6, remove "teleconference facilities,"

Page 4, after line 11, insert:

- "d. Land and other assets, including laboratory, research and development, conference, testing, training, or quality control facilities:
  - (1) That are or that support property the primary purpose and use of which is or will be for a high technology activity; and
  - (2) That are located within a certified technology park."

Page 4, remove lines 26 and 27

- Page 4, line 28, replace "(2)" with "(1)"
- Page 4, line 30, replace "(3)" with "(2)"

Page 4, remove line 31

- Page 5, line 1, replace "(5)" with "(3)"
- Page 5, line 2, replace "(6)" with "(4)"
- Page 5, line 3, replace "(7)" with "(5)"
- Page 5, line 4, replace "(8)" with "(6)"
- Page 5, line 5, after "<u>commerce</u>" insert "<u>in consultation with the North Dakota university system</u> and the respective institution of higher education"

Page 5, line 8, remove ", as evidenced by the intellectual property and, if applicable,"

Page 5, remove line 9

Page 5, line 10, remove "collaboration with private businesses"

- Page 7, line 17, replace "<u>The terms of any commitment required from an</u>" with "<u>A letter of support from the</u>" and replace "<u>for</u>" with "<u>indicating</u>"
- Page 7, line 18, after "<u>park</u>" insert "<u>, but only to the extent that such operations and activities do</u> not conflict with commitments and obligations of the institution of higher education"

Renumber accordingly